# OP \$240.00 5308092

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694837

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Finance LLC, as Agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Silversphere, LLC		
Street Address:	245 Cedar Sage Dr., Ste. 250 Bldg. 1B		
City:	Garland		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75040		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5308092	BLOC TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4937246	ATMOS
Registration Number:	4732485	POWERING THE BUSINESS OF LIVING
Registration Number:	4732484	SILVERSPHERE
Registration Number:	4728555	SILVERSPHERE
Registration Number:	4634199	STRATOS
Registration Number:	4238732	POWERING THE BUSINESS OF AGING
Registration Number:	2462840	TEL-TRON COMPANION ONE
Registration Number:	2425033	TEL-TRON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-863-7267

**Email:** jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0931

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7793.034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Sentrics - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Sentrics - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Sentrics - Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0932

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 13th day of December, 2021, by OXFORD FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of SILVERSPHERE, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2018, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 20,

2019 at Reel/Frame 6651/0422.

[Signature Page Follows]

13055674v1 12/12/2021 11:42 AM

7156.040

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

OXFORD FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Name: Colette H/Featherly

Title: Senior Vice President

**RECORDED: 12/14/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0934